

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

http://www.edcgov.us/DOT/

PLACERVILLE OFFICES: MAIN OFFICE: 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5900 / (530) 626-0387 Fax

MAINTENANCE: 2441 Headington Road, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 642-4909 / (530) 642-0508 Fax LAKE TAHOE OFFICES:

ENGINEERING: 924 B Emerald Bay Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (530) 573-7900 / (530) 541-7049 Fax

MAINTENANCE: 1121 Shakori Drive, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (530) 573-3180 / (530) 577-8402 Fax

Woodrow Deloria, Senior Transportation Planner El Dorado County Transportation Commission (EDCTC) 2828 Easy Street, Suite 1 Placerville CA 95667

RE: Support Letter for the El Dorado County Active Mobility Plan

Dear Mr. Bolster,

The County of El Dorado, Community Development Agency, Transportation Division (Transportation) fully supports the El Dorado Transportation Commission (EDCTC) grant application to obtain a Caltrans Sustainable Community Grant to fund the development of the "El Dorado County Active Mobility Plan". Our organization recognizes the need for active transportation opportunities throughout El Dorado County. Visitors, residents and businesses will benefit from improved access and mobility through an active transportation program.

An active transportation plan includes bicycle and walk ways and their inter-connection to transit and roadways. We are supportive of the concept of developing an active transportation program that serves the needs of visitors as well as the rural and urban residents of El Dorado County. We recognize the health, well-being, and quality of life benefit this program could help to provide. An El Dorado County Active Mobility Plan will improve the EDCTC and the County's ability to obtain future funding to make this plan a reality.

Our organization looks forward to working with EDCTC, to develop a plan for implementation of an effective and sustainable active transportation system in El Dorado County.

Sincerely,

Bard R. Lower, Director Transportation Division Community Development Agency County of El Dorado